

9						
. \	FORM PTO-1598 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET					
\sim	PATENTS ONLY					
\	To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trader					
`		se record the attached documents in accordance with the following corresponding data:				
	1. Name of Conveying Parties:	2. Name and Address of Receiving Party:				
	The state of Source of the state of the stat	l l l l l l l l l l l l l l l l l l l				
		Name: <u>ILLINOIS TOOL WORKS INC.</u> .				
	RANPAK CORPORATION					
		Street				
	Additional Conveying Parties? Yes _x_No	Address: Patent Department				
		3600 West Lake Avenue				
	3. Nature of Conveyance:					
	x Assignment Merger	·				
		City Charles State Dillingis 75 (0005				
	Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Glenview State: ILLINOIS Zip: 60025				
	Other					
	Other					
	Execution Date: December 28, 2005	Additional Names/Addresses Attached? Yes x No				
	Becomber 201 2000					
	4. Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s):					
		application, the execution date is <u>December 22,27 2005</u>				
	A. Patent Application No(s):	B. Patent No(s):				
	Additional Numbers Attached? Yes _x_ No					
	TAMULTOHIA I TAMIMOTS P	Actualities 100 _A_ 110				
	5. Name and address of party to whom corresponde	ence 6. Total Number of Patent Applications and/or				
	concerning the recorded documents should be mai					
	Name: Steven W. Weinrieb	- 1				
		7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00 .				
	Firm Name : SCHWARTZ & WEINRIEB	· Enclosed				
		Enclosed				
	Address: 2001 Jefferson Davis Highway	x_ To Be Charged to Deposit Account				
	Crystal Plaza One, Suite 1109					
	Crystar Flaza One, Suite 1107	- 8. Deposit Account Number:				
	City: Arlington State: Virginia Zip: 2220	2				
		23-0818				
	9. Statement and Signature:					
	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct, and any attached document comprises an original document or a true copy thereof.					
	Steven W. Weinrieb	January 3, 2006				
	Name of Person Signing Signature Date					
01/10/2006 DBYRNE	00000004 230818 11322397 Total Number	of Pages Comprising Cover Sheet 1				
ATLIALENAD BRIKKE	AAAAAAAAA ESABIO IISEESSI ISEELIMINGI (or rades countrious course outer 7				
A1 EC-8A91	an on no					

01 FC:8021

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS,	RAI	RANPAK CORPORATION					
hereinafter refe	hereinafter referred to as the Assignor and having a place of business at:						
7990 Auburn Road							
Concord Township, OHIO 44077							
and owner of the invention entitled:							
CASE SEALER ASSEMBLY WITH SPRING-LOADED SIDE DRIVE MECHANISMS							
by means of an a	ssignment executed	by the inventor	Robert Cheich				
for which an application for Letters Patent was executed onDecember 22, 27, 2005							
and		·					
WHEREAS,	I	LLINOIS TOOL WORKS INC.					
hereinafter refe	erred to as the Assi	gnee and having a place of	business at:				
3600 West Lake Avenue							
		Clenview, ILLINOIS 60026					
tion and in and	cquiring the entire	right, title, and interesent that may be granted the , and any and all foreign	erefor in the United				

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of FIVE DOLLARS (\$5.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, RANPAK CORPORATION, said Assignor, by these presents, does sell, assign, and transfer unto ILLINOIS TOOL WORKS INC., said Assignee, the full and exclusive right to said invention in the United States, its territorial possessions, and any and all foreign countries, and the entire right, title, and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States, its territorial possessions, and any and all foreign countries, and in and to any and all divisions, continuations, substitutions, and renewals thereof.

RANPAK CORPORATION, said Assignor, also hereby authorizes and requests the Patent Office officials in the United States, its territorial possessions, and any and all foreign countries, to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to ILLINOIS TOOL WORKS INC., said Assignee, as the assignee of our entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said Assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this Assignment and sale not been made.

PATENT REEL: 017406 FRAME: 0026

Furthermore, RANPAK CORPORATION, said Assignor, agrees that it will communicate to ILLINOIS TOOL WORKS INC., said Assignee or its representatives, any facts known to them respecting said invention, and RANPAK CORPORATION, said Assignor, will testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal, and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to ILLINOIS TOOL WORKS INC., said Assignee, make all rightful oaths, and generally, do everything possible to aid ILLINOIS TOOL WORKS INC., said Assignee, its successors, and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States, its territorial possessions, and any and all foreign countries.

EXECUTED AT:	Concord 5	Pownship, OHIO	
DAECUIED AI.	Concord	TOWIISHTD' OUTO	

2005.

Vice-President and Secretary

ANPAK CORPORATION

SCHWARTZ & WEINRIEB 2001 Jefferson Davis Highway Crystal Plaza One, Suite 1109 Arlington, VIRGINIA 22202 (703) 415-1250

RECORDED: 01/03/2006

PATENT REEL: 017406 FRAME: 0027